PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

A LECo QUALIFIED THIRD PARTY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (QTPBAC)
Kilometer 3.35 North National Highway, Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City
www.paleco.net; info.paleco@gmail.com; gtp.paleco@gmail.com

COMPETITIVE SELECTION PROCESS (CSP) FOR PROVISION OF QUALIFIED THIRD
PARTY SERVICES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF
GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND BILLING AND COLLECTION FOR THE
QTP SERVICE AREAS OF PALECO

BID BULLETIN NO. 01
January 3, 2022

This supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 01 is hereby issued to REVISE or AMEND and CLARIFY the followmg

and shall form an integral part of the Final Transaction Documents:

Item 1. Revised CSP Activities: .

Pursuant to this issuance, herewith is the revised schedule of the CSP Activities for
Provision of Qualified Third Party Services for the Construction, Operation and
Maintenance of Generation and Distribution System and Billing and Collection for the

QTP Service Areas of PALECO:

ACTIVITIES

TARGET DATES

Due Diligence Period and Site Visit

Tuesday, December 14, 2021 to
Sunday, April 03, 2022

Pre-Bid Conference in PALECO *moved to 90 days after the original
schedule due to after effect of Typhoon Odette

Monday, April 04, 2022

Deadline for Submission of Written Comments to the Bid
Documents

Tuesday, April 05, 2022 to
Thursday, April 07, 2022

Release of Final Transaction Documents

Friday, April 08, 2022 to
Monday, April 18, 2022

Submission and Opening of Bids at any phblic venue with proper
video coverage

Tuesday, April 19, 2022 to
Thursday, April 21, 2022

Detailed Evaluation and Post Qualification of Bids

Friday, April 22, 2022 to
Thursday, May 05, 2022

Recommendation of Declaration of Winning Bidder

Friday, May 06, 2022

Submission and approval to the Board for Confirmation

Monday, May 09, 2022 to
Friday, May 13, 2022

Issuance of Notice of Award

Monday, May 16, 2022 to
Thursday, June 16, 2022

Submission to NEA of Joint Sworn Statement signed by all
Members of the BOD and the General Manager, copy of Draft
QSC and QTPBAC Report

Final Evaluation/ Assessment of QSC by NEA

Issuance of Notice to Proceed to sign QsC

Signing of Qualified Third Party Service Contract

Friday, June 17, 2022 to
Thursday, June 30, 2022

Preparation of documents for Joint Filing of application for QSC
approval

Friday, July 01, 2022 to
Friday, July 15, 2022

Joint Filing of application to the ERC

Saturday, July 16, 2022 to
Monday, July 18, 2022

Approval of QSC by ERC

Power Station Construction

Completion and acceptance of the project
(testing and commissioning)

Commercial Operation Date

180 days from QSC approval of
ERC

For guidance and information of all concerned.

For more inquiries, please contact the QTPBAC Secretariat at Telephone No. (048) 433-9144, local 866,

or Fax No. (048)-434-4401 or email at gtp. paleco@gmall com.

-

=

ENGR. ROGELIO G. BAYLON, JR.
Chairperson, QTP \Bids and Awards Committee




